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	Affiliate
	Marcia Adler, Director of Student Health Services 
University of Nebraska Omaha 
HPER, 1st Floor 
6001 Dodge St 
Omaha, NE  68182 
Phone: (402) 554-2743  
Email: madler@unomaha.edu 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Ann Allen 
Community Outreach Associate 
Sarpy County IZ clinic
ann.allen@alegent.org 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
Pharm-
Partner
	Jim Archer, J.D.
Public Sector Account Executive
Merck Vaccine Division
Cell (402) 943-8324
Email: james_archer@merck.com 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Cheryl Blacketer
Charles Drew Health Center School Based Health Center
2915 Grant Street
Omaha, NE 68111
Phone:  (402) 671-3667
Cell:  (402) 671-3667
Email: cherylb@cdhcmedical.com 
	
	Legislative/Advocacy
Professional

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Jeanne Burke
Creighton University
Health Sciences Library 
Education Coordinator HSL/LRC
main: 402-280-5143
alt: 720-394-6858
fax: 402-280-5134
Email: jburke@creighton.edu 
	
	Legislative/Advocacy
Web Site

	
	
	
	




	
Full
	Cathy Carrico 
School of Nursing
Creighton University
2500 California Plaza
Omaha, NE  68178
Work Phone:  (402) 280-2035
Evening Phone: (402) 676-0616
Cell Phone: (402) 676-0616
Fax #: (402) 280-2035
Email: cac81956@creighton.edu 
	
	Co Chair Professional
Steering Committee

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Jude Dean, RN, BSN, MS
State of Nebraska; division of Public Health
PO Box 95026
Lincoln, NE  68509-6044
Phone:  (402) 471-8252
Cell:  (402) 219.2358
FAX:  (402) 471-6446
Email: jude.dean@nebraska.gov 
	
	Professional

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Shirley Delair MD
Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
University of Nebraska Medical Center
982162 Nebraska Medical Center Omaha, NE 68198-2162
Office 402-955-4005
Fax 402-955-3849
Email: shirley.delair@unmc.edu
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Affiliate


	Sally A. English
One Med Immune Way
Gaithersburg, MD 20878
Phone:  (301) 398-0000
Voice Mail:  (888) 312-7976
Email: englishs@medimmune.com 
	
	Community

	
	
	
	

	Full
Pharm-
Partner
	Kermit Ervin
GlaxoSmithKline
PO Box 11398
RTP, NC 27703-3338
Phone:  (866) 475-8222
FAX:  (215) 599-9179
Email: Kermit.d.ervin@gsk.com 
	
	

	
	
	
	




	

Full
	Georganna Felt
1035 N. Broad Street
Fremont, NE  68025
Home Phone:  (402) 721-9022
Cell Phone:  (402) 720-4988
(402) 721-9022
Email: rfelt2467@q.com
	
	Web Site
Community Liaison (Chair)
Steering Committee

	
	
	
	

	Affiliate


	Tanya French
Council Bluffs Health Department
209 Pearl Street
Council Bluffs, IA  51503
Phone:  (712) 328-4666
Fax:  (712) 328-4919
Email: tfrench@councilbluffs-ia.gov 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Gina Frerichs, LPN-C, CPST
Maternal Child Health Coordinator
East Central District Health Department
2282 E. 32nd Avenue
Columbus, NE, 68601
Phone: (402) 562-8956
Fax: (402) 564-0611
Email: GFrerichs@ecdhd.com
	
	Community Liaison

	
	
	
	

	Full
Pharm-
Partner
	Andrew Gess, MBA
Vaccine Account Manager
Specialty Care Vaccines
Pfizer Inc.
1371 Baguette Drive
Castle Rock, CO 80108
Tel (303) 250-0264
Email: Andrew.gess@pfizer 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Pharm-Partner
	Tracey Ginger
MedImmune;  Public Health Manager
(402) 297-4457
Email: gingert@medimmune.com.  



	Full
	Libby Henning PharmD
Methodist Women's Hospital
707 N 190th Plaza
Omaha, NE 68022
Phone:  (402) 815-1260
Email: libby.henning@nmhs.org
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
Pharm-
Partner
	Michelle Hokanson
Wyeth
9204 Leavenworth Street
Omaha, NE 68114
Cell phone:  (402) 306-2632
Email: HOKANSOM@wyeth.com
	
	Community Liaison

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Lori Howell
NE DHHS Immunization Program
301 Centennial Mall South
PO Box 95026
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone:  (402) 471-6423
FAX:  (402) 471-6426
Cell Phone:  (402) 416-4709
Email: lori.howell@nebraska.gov 
	
	Professional

	
	
	
	

	

Full
	Alanta Hunt, CMA
Charles Drew Health Center
Pediatric Immunization Coordinator
Phone: (402) 451-3553, ext 2251   Email: Email: alantah@cdhcmedical.com 
	
	Community Liaison

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Annabelle (Anne) Keene
Retired Bellevue Public Schools
Phone:  (402) 271-3285
Cell: (402) 301-4224
Email: annekeene@cox.net 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Laura (Viereck) Klug, PharmD
Clinical Pharmacist, Creighton Family Healthcare – Florence Clinic
2500 California Plaza, HLS 165
Omaha, NE 68178
Creighton Office: (402) 280-2687 (Tuesdays)
Florence Office: (402) 280-4717
Email: lauraviereck@creighton.edu 
	
	Community Liaison
Steering Committee
Web Site

	
	
	
	




	Full
	Rudolf J. Kotula, MD, FACP 
Methodist Physicians Clinic: Regency
10060 Regency Circle
Infectious Disease Clinic
Omaha, NE 68114
Phone: (402) 354-1530
E-Mail: suzkotula@aol.com 
	
	Professional

	
	
	
	
	

	Full
Pharm-
Partner 
	Patrick Lubbers
Novartis
(316) 213-4200
Email: Patrick.Lubbers@novartis.com
	
	Legislative/Advocacy
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Pharm-
Partner
	Monica Mayer
Merck Public Policy
Cell:  (785) 249-1256
Email: monica_mayer2@merck.com 
	
	Legislature

	
	
	
	

	Associate
	Melanie McCroy, RN,BSN
Clinic Coordinator
Charles Drew Health Center
2915 Grant St
Omaha, NE 68111
(402)451-3553 ext 215
Email: melaniem@cdhcmedical.com 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
Associate
	Jane McGinnis
Epidemiologist
Nebraska Health and Human Services 
301 Centennial Mall South
Lincoln, NE  68509-5007
Phone : (402) 471-6389  
Fax (402) 471-1371
E-mail : jane.mcginns@hhss.ne.gov
	
	Legislative Committee

	
	
	
	
	

	Full
	Jane McGinty, M.S.N., R.N.
Supervisor, Clinical Operations
Douglas County Health Department
Phone: (402) 444-3588
Email: jane.mcginty@douglascounty-ne.gov
	
	Community
	
	

	
	
	
	
	




	Associate
	Tom McMahon
United Way of the Midlands
/Medical Reserve Corps
1505 Harney St.
Omaha, NE  68102
Phone:  (402) 522-7970
FAX:  (402) 522-7991
Evening:  (402) 334-6949
Cell:  (404) 227.4703
Email: tmcmahon@uwmidlands.org
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
Pharm-
Partner
	Melanie Moore
GlaxoSmithKline
Sr. Exec Immunization Specialist
Phone: 816-838-0782
Cell (816) 838-0782
Email:  melanie.a.moore@gsk.com 
	
	Community

	
	
	
	

	
Full
Pharm-
Partner
	Pauli Nejezchleb
Merck & Co. Inc.
Four Westbrook Corp. Ctr., Suite 700
Westchester IL, 60154
Phone:  (402) 916-9040
Cell:  (402) 943-7698
Voicemail:  (800) 737-2088 ID# 41851
Email:  pauli_nejezchleb@merck.com
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Bonnie Niemeier, CPC-A
Division of Pediatric Infectious Diseases
Creighton University School of Medicine
Phone (402)280-1238   
Fax  (402)) 280-1234
Email:Bonnieniemeier@creighton.edu
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Patsy Nowatzke, RN, MHSA
Creighton University
2500 California Plaza
Omaha, NE  68178
Phone: (402) 280-3586
FAX:  (402) 280-4766
Email: nowatzke@creighton.edu
	
	Community
Steering Committee
Web Site
Secretary/Treasurer

	
	
	
	




	Full
	Karen O’Brien, Pharm. D.
Creighton University, SPAHP
Brandeis Lab
2500 California Plaza
Omaha, NE 68178
Phone:  (402) 280-3728
Evening Phone:  592-7633
Cell Phone:  (402) 301-7633
FAX:  (402) 280-1883 (Dept of Pharmacy Sciences
Email: kobrien@creighton.edu
	
	Community Liaison

	Community



	Full


	Pat O’Hanlon
One World
4920 South 30th Street
Phone:  (402) 502-8988
Email: pohanlon@oneworldomaha.org 
	
	Community Liaison


	
	
	
	

	Full


	Catherine (Katie) O’Keefe
Creighton University
School of Nursing
2500 California Plaza
Omaha, NE 68178
FAX: (402) 280-2045
Cell:  (402) 630-6208
Evening:  (402) 553-5619
Email: kokeefe@creighton.edu 
	
	Co-Chair Professional
Steering Committee

	
	
	
	

	Full


	Linda Ohri, PharmD, MPH
Creighton University, SPAHP
2500 California Plaza
Hixon-Lied Science Building Room 154
Omaha, NE  68178
Phone :(402) 280-2951
FAX: (402) 280-3320
Email: lohri@creighton.edu
	
	Legislative-Chair
Steering Committee
Web Site

	
	
	
	

	Full
Pharm-
Partner 

	Michael Owens
Sanofi Pasteur
20158 D Street
Omaha, NE  68130
FAX:  614-5249
Cell:  203-7933 (main business #)
Email: michael.owens@sanofipasteur.com
	
	Steering Committee
Community

	
	
	
	

	Full
Pharm-
Partner 
	John Pawlowski, RPh, PhD
Sr. Regional Medical Scientist 
Vaccines/Anti-Infectives
Glaxo-Smith-Klein
7553 S. Cottonwood Peak
Littleton, CO 80127
Phone:  (303) 904-0026
(800) 496-3772 Ext 80620
Email: John.e.pawlowski@gsk.com 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	

Full


	Sharon Plummer, RN, BS, CIC
Home:  101 Pelican Drive
Council Bluffs, IA  51501
Home: ( 712) 322-1193
Cell:  (402) 216-5376
Home Email:  sharonplummer@cox.net   & r.plummer@cox.net 
	
	Legislative
Steering Committee 
Web Site

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Micaila Ruiz, PharmD 
Hy-Vee Pharmacy Manager #1478
1000 South 178th Street  
Omaha, NE 68118
Phone: 402-334-4922  
Fax: 402-334-4954     
Email: 1478pharmacymgr@hy-vee.com
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Bridget M. Rolenc, BS
Methodist Health System Community Networking Manager
3511 West Dodge Road
Omaha, NE 68114
Phone: (402) 354-6295   
Evening Phone:  (402) 496-1115
Fax: (402) 354-6296
Email: bridget.rolenc@nmhs.org  
	
	Community Liaison
Web Site

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Vicki J. Sunderman
Walgreens
20201 Mandersen Street
Elkhorn, NE  68154
Phone:  (402) 289-0520
Cell Phone:  (402) 968-6529
Evening:  (402) 493-3392
Email: vjsunderman@gmail.com 
	
	Community Liaison 



	
Affiliate


	Rhonda Theiler, RN, BSN
Sandhills District Health Department
FAX:  (308) 284-4833
Cell:  (308) 289-1915
Home:  (308) 284-6524
Email: rtheiler@sdhdc.org 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full 

	Leslie Thiele, RN 
Health Services Director of Medicaid 
Coventry Healthcare 
15950 West Dodge Road
Omaha, NE 68118
Phone:  (402) 995-7246, Ext 7246
Email: lathiele@cvty.com 
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full

	Carol Timm, RN, BSN
Sarpy/Cass Department of Health
701 Olson Drive, Suite 101
Papillon, NE 68046
Phone:  402-339-4334, ext.  211
Cell Phone:  (402) 740-4948
Home Phone:  (402) 712-323-4003
FAX:  (402) 339-4235
Email: ctimm@sarpy.com 
	
	Community Liaison

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Julie Trevarrow
Quality Metrics Coordinator
Children`s Physicians
Durham - Lower Level
8401 West Dodge Road
Omaha, NE  68114
Work Phone:  (402) 955-6885
Fax Number:  (402) 955-6819
Email: jtrevarrow@childrensomaha.org
	
	Community Liaison

	
	
	
	

	Full


	Monica M. Ulses, RN
Sarpy/Cass Department of Health & Wellness
Huntington Plaza
701 Olson Drive, Suite 101
Papillon, NE  68046
Phone: (402) 339-4334 x203
FAX: (402) 339-5020
Email: mulses@sarpy.com
	
	Community Liaison

	
	
	
	

	Full


	Alicia C. Vanden Bosch, Pharm.D.
Creighton University
School of Pharmacy - HLS 116
2500 California Plaza
Omaha, NE  68178-0401
(402) 280-1861
Email: avanden@creighton.edu
	
	Community Liaison



	Full
	Meera Varman, M.D.
Creighton University Pediatric Infectious 
Diseases
601 North 30th Street, Suite 2321
Phone: 402-280-1230
Email:  MeeraVarman@creighton.edu
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Full
	Sharon C. Wade RN, BSN, MA
Health Services Supervisor
3215 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE  68131-2024
Phone- (402) 557-2705
Fax. (402) 557-2706
Email: sharon.wade@ops.org. 

	
	Community Liaison
Web Site

	
	
	
	

	ull


	James Wax, M.D.
NCAAP
1103 North 93rd Street #350
Omaha, NE, 68114
Phone: 402) 393-4442
FAX: (402) 932-3288
Cell: (402) 689-8578
Email: dr.-jim@cox.net
	
	Professional Committee/
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Full


	Susan Weston, RN
Creighton University, Student Health
Center for Health and Counseling
Harper Center Suite 1034
2500 California Plaza
Omaha, NE  68178
Phone: (402)280-2735
FAX:  280-1859
Email: sweston@creighton.edu
	
	Community Liaison
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